### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Henry S. Rose	09/18/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ms. Shirley R. Rose
Street Address:	816 Glenmere Way
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5709385

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)743-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-743-1188 Email: patmail@bjtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Norton R. Townsley Address Line 1: 6100 Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 630

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-093-T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norton R. Townsley

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0069

**PATENT** 

500152864

PATENT Docket 06-093-T

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

5,709,385

Inventor:

Fitzpatrick, et al.

Issue Date:

January 20, 1998

Title:

SPORTS BOARD GAME

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT BY ADMINISTRATRIX, EXECUTRIX OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF OWNER

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

400	יביעו	$\alpha$
4.55	11 11	OR:
, ,,,,,,		$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{N}}$

By administratrix, executrix or legal representative of person who owns the patent

Recorded on <u>05/03/2006</u>

Shirley R. Rose

	Henry S. Rose	
•	Person on whose behalf above person is signing	-
816 Glenmer	re Way, Los Angeles, CA 90049-1304	
	Address of person signing	
	U.S. Citizen	
	Nationality of person signing	

Page 1 of 3

Reel \_\_\_ Frame

> PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0070

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Shirles Sin
	Shirley R. Rose
	816 Glenmere Way, Los Angeles, CA 90049-1304 Address
	U.S. Citizen Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

	SPORTS BOARD GAME	
Names of inventors	Fitzpatrick; Brian F., Fitzpatrick; Chase L.	

and which is found in U.S. patent no. <u>5,709,385</u> issued <u>January 20, 1998</u> and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent of any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

By signing below, ASSIGNOR also certifies that she has all necessary power and authority to act on behalf of the deceased owner as outlined above.

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Shirley R. Rose
STATE OF CONTOUR )
STATE OF COLLEGE )  ss.  COUNTY OF LOCALGERS )
COUNTY OF LOCAGGERS )
·
Me Reniel Han
On Sept. 18, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State
and County aforesaid, personally appeared Shirley R. Rose, known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose name(s) are subscribed to the above
assignment, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
DAVIEL HAN
Notary Public - California (Notary Public)
Los Angeles County

Page 3 of 3